
  

 

8479/19 COR 1  MS/ech 1 

 ECOMP.3.A  EN 
 

 

Council of the 
European Union  

Brussels, 16 April 2019 
(OR. en) 

8479/19 
COR 1 

COMPET 335 
ENT 115 
EDUC 200 
ETS 15 
JUR 189 
MI 365 
DELACT 117 

 

 

  

  

 

'I/A' ITEM NOTE 

From: General Secretariat of the Council 

To: Permanent Representatives Committee/Council 

No. Cion doc.: C (2019) 1935 

Subject: COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION establishing a Common 
Training Test for ski instructors under Article 49b of Directive 2005/36/EC 
of the European Parliament and of the Council of 7 September 2005 on the 
recognition of the professional qualifications 

- Intention not to raise objection 
  

The subject of the document 8479/19 INIT should read: 

"COMMISSION DELEGATED REGULATION establishing a Common Training Test for ski 

instructors under Article 49b of Directive 2005/36/EC of the European Parliament and of the 

Council of 7 September 2005 on the recognition of the professional qualifications 

- Intention not to raise objection" 
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